

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1859/2008

SARDA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSMAT SUMITRA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv.

for Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent through
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Since unserved respondent is residing with the petitioners in
the same house and since they were co-litigants before the trial
court, petitioners have to serve them dasti, without fail, before the
next date.

Dasti notice be issued before 12th August, 2008.

List the matter on 8th September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar